
FLC PCA 

Final Raw Time Results 

FLC-PCA AutoX No 4 - Sun 09-22-2019 

Timed Entries: 38 

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st 

1 1 fun 99 George Bonafede Subaru, STI; 2005 34.925 0.000 0.000 

2 2 fun 67 Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 35.193 0.268 0.268 

3 3 fun 142 Terry Glazar Mitsubishi, Evolution IX; 2006 35.449 0.256 0.524 

4 4 fun 66 Mickey Gauldin Van, Diemen; 1991 35.814 0.365 0.889 

5 1 s6 1 Mark Peebles Porsche, 991.2; 2018 36.101 0.287 1.176 

6 5 fun 81 Stephen Claxton Chevrolet, Corvette; 2016 36.920 0.819 1.995 

7 6 fun 17 Gary Merideth BMW, M3; 2011 36.980 0.060 2.055 

8 7 fun 117 Bryce Merideth BMW, 328is; 1997 37.087 0.107 2.162 

9 2 s6 90 Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 37.173 0.086 2.248 

10 1 s5 60 Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 37.797 0.624 2.872 

11 8 fun 13 Chris Wells Mazda, Mazdaspeed Miata; 2004 38.180 0.383 3.255 

12 9 fun 14 Kevin Madyda Miata, Mazda; 1999 38.184 0.004 3.259 

13 1 s2 77 Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 38.400 0.216 3.475 

14 1 p6 38 Mike Brennan Porsche, 911 C4S; 2004 38.685 0.285 3.760 

15 1 s7 7 Mark Poorbaugh Porsche, 718-BS; 2017 38.700 0.015 3.775 

16 1 sl 6 Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 38.728 0.028 3.803 

17 10 fun 3 Hasan Schwandes Mazda, Miata; 2002 38.903 0.175 3.978 

18 11 fun 53 Steve Williamson Audi, S3; 2016 38.937 0.034 4.012 

19 2 s5 525 Paul Lane Porsche, Cayman; 2014 38.961 0.024 4.036 

20 1 s4 308 Wes Williams Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2006 39.639 0.678 4.714 

21 2 s4 64 Scott Taylor Porsche, 911; 2018 39.828 0.189 4.903 

22 2 s7 24 Brian Lide'n Porsche, 911s; 2013 39.849 0.021 4.924 

23 1 p7 158 Randy Watt Porsche, 911S; 2012 40.307 0.458 5.382 

24 1 p5 31 Ron Ben-Zeev Porsche, 993; 1995 40.395 0.088 5.470 

25 12 fun 2 Ari Ben-Zeev Miata, Club; 2016 40.445 0.050 5.520 

26 3 s5 777 Kyle Miller Porsche, Cayman; 2016 41.087 0.642 6.162 

27 13 fun 95 Zachary Blumer VW, Golf GTI; 2015 41.192 0.105 6.267 

28 1 p2 55 Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 41.366 0.174 6.441 

29 2 sl 54 Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Black Edition; 2012 41.419 0.053 6.494 

30 1 p4 128 NOEL MOENSSENS Porsche, BOXSTER; 2001 41.749 0.330 6.824 

31 2 p2 28 Bradley Thomas Porsche, 924SE; 1988 42.055 0.306 7.130 

32 3 sl 177 Sondra Miller Porsche, Cayman; 2016 42.312 0.257 7.387 

33 14 fun 69 Dewitt Holt Mazda, Miatta; 99 42.469 0.157 7.544 



34 15 fun 9 Devin Rios Mazda, Miatta; 2003 42.569 0.100 7.644 

35 2 s2 281 Sven Thijssen Porsche, Boxster; 2001 43.869 1.300 8.944 

36 3 s6 56 Mark Deibert Porsche, Boxster S Black edition; 2012 44.664 0.795 9.739 

37 16 fun 4 Grant Lide'n BMW, 328; ?? 45.052 0.388 10.127 

38 3 s4 15 William OKeefe Porsche, Carrera S; 2011 48.463 3.411 13.538 

 

Summary  by CLASS 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st 

sl - 'Stock Ladies' Total Entries: 3 

1T  6  Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 38.728 [-]2.691 - 

2   54  Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Black Edition; 2012 41.419 +2.691 +2.691 

3   177  Sondra Miller Porsche, Cayman; 2016 42.312 +0.893 +5.139 

s2 - 'S2 Stock' Total Entries: 2 

1T  77  Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 38.400 [-]5.469 - 

2   281  Sven Thijssen Porsche, Boxster; 2001 43.869 +5.469 +5.469 

s4 - 'S4 Stock' Total Entries: 3 

1T  308  Wes Williams Porsche, 911 Carrera S; 2006 39.639 [-]0.189 - 

2   64  Scott Taylor Porsche, 911; 2018 39.828 +0.189 +0.189 

3   15  William OKeefe Porsche, Carrera S; 2011 48.463 +8.635 +8.824 

s5 - 'S5 Stock' Total Entries: 3 

1T  60  Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 37.797 [-]1.164 - 

2   525  Paul Lane Porsche, Cayman; 2014 38.961 +1.164 +1.164 

3   777  Kyle Miller Porsche, Cayman; 2016 41.087 +2.126 +1.482 

s6 - 'S6 Stock' Total Entries: 3 

1T  1  Mark Peebles Porsche, 991.2; 2018 36.101 [-]1.072 - 

2   90  Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 37.173 +1.072 +1.072 

3   56  Mark Deibert Porsche, Boxster S Black edition; 2012 44.664 +2.352 +8.563 

s7 - 'S7 Stock' Total Entries: 2 

1T  7  Mark Poorbaugh Porsche, 718-BS; 2017 38.700 [-]1.149 - 

2   24  Brian Lide'n Porsche, 911s; 2013 39.849 +1.149 +1.149 

p2 - 'P2 Performance' Total Entries: 2 

1T  55  Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 41.366 - - 

2   28  Bradley Thomas Porsche, 924SE; 1988 42.055 +0.689 +3.118 

p4 - 'P4 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  128  NOEL MOENSSENS Porsche, BOXSTER; 2001 41.749 - - 

p5 - 'P5 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  31  Ron Ben-Zeev Porsche, 993; 1995 40.395 - - 

p6 - 'P6 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  38  Mike Brennan Porsche, 911 C4S; 2004 38.685 - - 



p7 - 'P7 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  158  Randy Watt Porsche, 911S; 2012 40.307 - - 

fun - 'All Non-Porsche' Total Entries: 16 

1T  99  George Bonafede Subaru, STI; 2005 34.925 [-]0.268 - 

2T  67  Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 35.193 +0.268 +0.268 

3T  142  Terry Glazar Mitsubishi, Evolution IX; 2006 35.449 +0.256 +0.524 

4T  66  Mickey Gauldin Van, Diemen; 1991 35.814 +0.365 +0.889 

5T  81  Stephen Claxton Chevrolet, Corvette; 2016 36.920 +1.106 +1.995 

6   17  Gary Merideth BMW, M3; 2011 36.980 +0.060 +2.055 

7   117  Bryce Merideth BMW, 328is; 1997 37.087 +0.107 +2.162 

8   13  Chris Wells Mazda, Mazdaspeed Miata; 2004 38.180 +1.093 +3.255 

9   14  Kevin Madyda Miata, Mazda; 1999 38.184 +0.004 +3.259 

10   3  Hasan Schwandes Mazda, Miata; 2002 38.903 +0.719 +3.978 

11   53  Steve Williamson Audi, S3; 2016 38.937 [-]2.429 - 

12   2  Ari Ben-Zeev Miata, Club; 2016 40.445 +1.542 +5.520 

13   95  Zachary Blumer VW, Golf GTI; 2015 41.192 +0.747 +6.267 

14   69  Dewitt Holt Mazda, Miatta; 99 42.469 +1.277 +7.544 

15   9  Devin Rios Mazda, Miatta; 2003 42.569 +0.100 +7.644 

16   4  Grant Lide'n BMW, 328; ?? 45.052 +2.483 +10.127 

 

Top Times Of Day Time  Class #  Driver 

Raw time 34.925 fun 99 George Bonafede 

 

 


